
1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

A B C D E

TOURNAMENT DATES TOURNAMENT - EVENT HOST COURSE - LOCATION

HOST 

SUPERINTENDENT SPONSOR

May 2-4, 2024 NextGen Pacific Championship

Summerland Golf & Country Club

Summerland ,  BC

Patrick Kerr

Golf Canada

May 9-11, 2024 NextGen Ontario Championship 

Fire Rock Golf Club                                                   

Komoka, ON Golf Canada

May 24-26, 2024 NextGen Western Championship 

Leduc Golf & Country Club                                                                          

Leduc, AB

Peter Francis

Golf Canada

25-May BDO National Golf League Championship

Hamilton Golf & Country Club                                           

Hamilton, ON

Jordan Kitchen, AGS

Golf Canada

May 28 - June 2, 2024 RBC Canadian Open

Hamilton Golf & Country Club                                           

Hamilton, ON

Jordan Kitchen, AGS

Golf Canada

June 3-6, 2024

Canadian University/College 

Championship, presented by BDO

Idylwylde Golf & Country Club                                                 

Sudbury, ON Golf Canada

June 7-9, 2024 NextGen Prairie Championship

Whitewater Golf Club Inc.                                                   

Thunder Bay, ON Golf Canada 8



1

A B C D E

TOURNAMENT DATES TOURNAMENT - EVENT HOST COURSE - LOCATION

HOST 

SUPERINTENDENT SPONSOR

9

10

11

12

13

14

June 9-12, 2024 102nd PGA Championship of Canada

Mickelson National Golf Club                                                                                                                

Rocky View County, AB

Robin Sadler, MS, AGS

PGA of Canada 

June 13-15, 2024

She Plays Golf Championship Series 

(Peloton Glencoe Invitational)

The Glencoe Golf & Country Club

Calgary, AB

Brock Coates

Golf Canada

June 19-22, 2024

She Plays Golf Championship Series 

(GolfBC Group BC Women’s Open)

Pitt Meadows Golf Club

Pitt Meadows, BC

Ryan Brooks

Golf Canada

June 20-23, 2024

The Beachlands Victoria Open presented 

by Times Colonist

Uplands Golf Club                                                          

Victoria, BC

Brian Youell, MS, AGS

PGA TOUR Canada - Fortinet Cup

June 27-30, 2024 ATB Classic

Northern Bear Golf Club                                                                                                                       

Sherwood Park, AB PGA TOUR Canada - Fortinet Cup

July 2-5, 2024

ORORO PGA Women’s Championship  of 

Canada

TPC Toronto At Osprey Valley (Heathlands Course)                                                                  

Caledon, ON

Scott Brook

PGA of Canada 

8



1

A B C D E

TOURNAMENT DATES TOURNAMENT - EVENT HOST COURSE - LOCATION

HOST 

SUPERINTENDENT SPONSOR

15

16

17

18

19

20

July 2-5, 2024

She Plays Golf Championship Series  

(ORORO PGA Women’s Championship of 

Canada)

TPC Toronto At Osprey Valley (Heathlands Course)                                                                  

Caledon, ON

Scott Brook

Golf Canada

July 3-5, 2024 NextGen Québec Championship

Club de golf Les Boises de Joly                                                                                                            

Joly, QC Golf Canada

 July 11-13, 2024

Canadian Women's Mid-Amateur 

Championship, presented by BDO

Crown Isle Golf & Resort Community                                                                                                       

Courtenay, BC

Colin Stairs

Golf Canada

July 11-14, 2024 Explore NB Open

Mactaquac Golf Course                                                                                  

Mactaquac, NB

Greg Berryman

PGA TOUR Canada - Fortinet Cup

July 16-18, 2024 NextGen Atlantic Championship

The Wilds Golf Resort                                                                                                             

Holyrood, NL Golf Canada

July 18-21, 2024 Quebec Open

Golf Château Bromont                                                                                                                                                          

Bromont, QC

Patrice Fredette

PGA TOUR Canada - Fortinet Cup

8



1

A B C D E

TOURNAMENT DATES TOURNAMENT - EVENT HOST COURSE - LOCATION

HOST 

SUPERINTENDENT SPONSOR

21

22

23

24

25

26

 July 22-25, 2024

Canadian Junior Girls Championship, 

presented by BDO

Marine Drive Golf Club                                                

Vancouver, BC

Jamie Robb, AGS

Golf Canada

July 23-28, 2024 CPKC Women's Open

Earl Grey Golf Club                                                             

Calgary, AB

Terry Shinkewski

Golf Canada

July 25-28, 2024 Commissionaires Ottawa Open

Eagle Creek Golf Club                                                                                                   

Dunrobin, ON

Kim Best

PGA TOUR Canada - Fortinet Cup

July 30 - August 2, 2024

110th Canadian Women's Amateur 

Championship, presented by BDO

Royal Colwood Golf Club                                             

Victoria, BC                                                                                  

Donald Singlehurst

Golf Canada

August 1-4, 2024 Windsor Championship

Ambassador Golf Club                                                                                                                                          

Windsor, ON PGA TOUR Canada - Fortinet Cup

August 5-8, 2024

119th Canadian Men's Amateur 

Championship, presented by BDO (co-host)

Saskatoon Golf & Country Club                                                                   

Saskatoon, SK

Terry McNeilly

Golf Canada 8



1

A B C D E

TOURNAMENT DATES TOURNAMENT - EVENT HOST COURSE - LOCATION

HOST 

SUPERINTENDENT SPONSOR

27

28

29

30

31

August 5-8, 2024

119th Canadian Men's Amateur 

Championship, presented by BDO (co-host)

Riverside Country Club                                                                   

Saskatoon, SK

Douglas Campbell, AGS

Golf Canada

 August 13-16, 2024

Canadian Junior Boys Championship, 

presented by BDO

Innisfail Golf Club                                                          

Innisfail, AB

Erwin Alvarez

Golf Canada

August 14-18, 2024 Rogers Charity Classic

Canyon Meadows Golf & Country Club                                              

Calgary, AB

Chris Nelson

PGA Tour Champions

August 15-18, 2024

Elk Ridge Saskatchewan Open presented 

by Brandt

Elk Ridge Resort                                                                                                                    

Waskesiu Lake, SK

Blaine Fagnou

PGA TOUR Canada - Fortinet Cup

August 20-23, 2024

Canadian Men’s Mid-Amateur 

Championship, presented by BDO

Carleton Golf & Yacht Club                                                                                   

Manotick, ON

Joel Trickey

Golf Canada

8



1

A B C D E

TOURNAMENT DATES TOURNAMENT - EVENT HOST COURSE - LOCATION

HOST 

SUPERINTENDENT SPONSOR

32

33

34

35

36

August 22-25, 2024

CentrePort Canada Rail Park Manitoba 

Open

Southwood Golf & Country Club                                                                                                          

Winnipeg, MB

Dustin How, AGS 

PGA TOUR Canada - Fortinet Cup

August 27-29, 2024

Canadian Women's Senior Championship, 

presented by BDO

The Club at North Halton                                                    

Georgetown, ON

Ken Tilt

Golf Canada

August 28-30, 2024

Canadian U15 Championship, presented by 

BDO

Elmira Golf Club                                                       

Elmira, ON

 Benjamin D. Bell

Golf Canada

July 29 - August 1, 2024

PGA Seniors’ Championship of Canada 

Presented y GOLFTEC

Parcours Du Vieux Village                                                                  

Bromont, QC PGA of Canada 

September 5-8, 2024 Fortinet Cup Championship

TPC Toronto at Osprey Valley (North Course)                                                        

Caledon, ON

Dave Hunter

PGA TOUR Canada - Fortinet Cup

8



1

A B C D E

TOURNAMENT DATES TOURNAMENT - EVENT HOST COURSE - LOCATION

HOST 

SUPERINTENDENT SPONSOR

37

38

39

40

41

September 10-12, 2024

Canadian All Abilities Championship, 

presented by BDO

Timber Ridge Golf Course                                            

Brighton, ON Golf Canada

September 11-14, 2024

PGA Assistants' Championship of Canada 

Presented by Callaway Golf

Redwoods Golf Club                                                                                  

Langley, BC

Peter Szarka

PGA of Canada 

September 12-15, 2024

Canadian Men's Senior Championship, 

presented by BDO

Saugeen Golf Club                                                                        

Port Elgin, ON

Mike Pellerin, MS, AGS

Golf Canada

September 16-17, 2024 Canadian Collegiate Invitational

Oviinbyrd Golf Club                                                      

MacTier, ON

Drew Rachar

Golf Canada

September 24-29, 2024 President's Cup

The Royal Montreal Golf Club                                                                         

Ile Bizard, QC

Gregory Greer, AGS

 PGA TOUR

8



1

A B C D E

TOURNAMENT DATES TOURNAMENT - EVENT HOST COURSE - LOCATION

HOST 

SUPERINTENDENT SPONSOR

42

43

October 2-5, 2024 World Junior Girls' Championship

Credit Valley Golf & Country Club                                                                                  

Mississauga, ON

Chris Bouwers, AGS

Golf Canada

October 5-9, 2024  RBC PGA Scramble National Final

Cabot Cape Breton                                                                                                        

Inverness, NS

Jason Dziabel &                     

Jason Haines

PGA of Canada 

8


