	A	В	С	D	E
				HOST	
	TOURNAMENT DATES	TOURNAMENT - EVENT	HOST COURSE - LOCATION	SUPERINTENDENT	SPONSOR
1					
				Patrick Kerr	
			Summerland Golf & Country Club		
2	May 2-4, 2024	NextGen Pacific Championship	Summerland, BC		Golf Canada
			Fire Rock Golf Club		
3	May 9-11, 2024	NextGen Ontario Championship	Komoka, ON		Golf Canada
				Peter Francis	
				Feler Francis	
	May 24-26, 2024	NextCan Western Chempionship	Leduc Golf & Country Club Leduc, AB		Golf Canada
4	May 24-26, 2024	NextGen Western Championship			Goli Canada
				Jordan Kitchen, AGS	
			Hamilton Golf & Country Club		
5	25-May	BDO National Golf League Championship	Hamilton, ON		Golf Canada
				Jordan Kitchen, AGS	
	May 00 has 0 000 f		Hamilton Golf & Country Club		0.15.0
6	May 28 - June 2, 2024	RBC Canadian Open	Hamilton, ON		Golf Canada
		Canadian University/College	Idylwylde Golf & Country Club		
7	June 3-6, 2024	Championship, presented by BDO	Sudbury, ON		Golf Canada
	lune 7.0. 2024	Neutone Brainia Charrying this	Whitewater Golf Club Inc.		Calf Carrada 8
8	June 7-9, 2024	NextGen Prairie Championship	Thunder Bay, ON		Golf Canada ⁸

	A	В	С	D	E
1	TOURNAMENT DATES	TOURNAMENT - EVENT	HOST COURSE - LOCATION	HOST SUPERINTENDENT	SPONSOR
				Robin Sadler, MS, AGS	
9	June 9-12, 2024	102nd PGA Championship of Canada	Mickelson National Golf Club Rocky View County, AB		PGA of Canada
				Brock Coates	
10	June 13-15, 2024	She Plays Golf Championship Series (Peloton Glencoe Invitational)	The Glencoe Golf & Country Club Calgary, AB		Golf Canada
				Ryan Brooks	
11	June 19-22, 2024	She Plays Golf Championship Series (GolfBC Group BC Women's Open)	Pitt Meadows Golf Club Pitt Meadows, BC		Golf Canada
			Uplands Golf Club	Brian Youell, MS, AGS	
12	June 20-23, 2024	by Times Colonist	Victoria, BC		PGA TOUR Canada - Fortinet Cup
	luna 27 20, 2024	ATR Classic	Northern Bear Golf Club		PCA TOUR Conside Fastingt Our
13	June 27-30, 2024	ATB Classic	Sherwood Park, AB	Scott Brook	PGA TOUR Canada - Fortinet Cup
14	July 2-5, 2024	ORORO PGA Women's Championship of Canada	TPC Toronto At Osprey Valley (Heathlands Course) Caledon, ON		PGA of Canada

—	A	В	C	D	E
				HOST	
	TOURNAMENT DATES	TOURNAMENT - EVENT	HOST COURSE - LOCATION	SUPERINTENDENT	SPONSOR
1					er enteent
				Scott Brook	
		She Plays Golf Championship Series			
			TPC Toronto At Osprey Valley (Heathlands Course)		
15	July 2-5, 2024	Canada)	Caledon, ON		Golf Canada
1					
			Club de golf Les Boises de Joly		
16	July 3-5, 2024	NextGen Québec Championship	Joly, QC		Golf Canada
				Colin Stairs	
		Canadian Women's Mid-Amateur	Crown Isle Golf & Resort Community		
17	July 11-13, 2024	Championship, presented by BDO	Courtenay, BC		Golf Canada
				Greg Berryman	
			Mactaquac Golf Course		
18	July 11-14, 2024	Explore NB Open	Mactaquac, NB		PGA TOUR Canada - Fortinet Cup
			The Wilds Golf Resort		
19	July 16-18, 2024	NextGen Atlantic Championship	Holyrood, NL		Golf Canada
				Patrice Fredette	
			Golf Château Bromont		
20	July 18-21, 2024	Quebec Open	Bromont, QC		PGA TOUR Canada - Fortinet Cup

A B C D E I TOURNAMENT DATES TOURNAMENT - EVENT HOST COURSE - LOCATION HOST SUPERINTENDENT SPONSOR I July 22-25, 2024 Canadian Junior Girls Championship, presented by BDO Marine Drive Golf Club Vancouver, BC Jamie Robb, AGS Golf Canadia I July 22-25, 2024 Canadian Junior Girls Championship, presented by BDO Marine Drive Golf Club Vancouver, BC Terry Shinkewski	
I TOURNAMENT DATES TOURNAMENT - EVENT HOST COURSE - LOCATION SUPERINTENDENT SPONSOR 21 July 22-25, 2024 Anadian Junior Girls Championship, presented by BDO Marine Drive Golf Club Vancouver, BC Jamie Robb, AGS Golf Canada	
I TOURNAMENT DATES TOURNAMENT - EVENT HOST COURSE - LOCATION SUPERINTENDENT SPONSOR 1 July 22-25, 2024 Anadian Junior Girls Championship, presented by BDO Marine Drive Golf Club Vancouver, BC Jamie Robb, AGS Golf Canada	
I TOURNAMENT DATES TOURNAMENT - EVENT HOST COURSE - LOCATION SUPERINTENDENT SPONSOR 21 July 22-25, 2024 Canadian Junior Girls Championship, presented by BDO Marine Drive Golf Club Vancouver, BC Jamie Robb, AGS Golf Canada	
I TOURNAMENT DATES TOURNAMENT - EVENT HOST COURSE - LOCATION SUPERINTENDENT SPONSOR 21 July 22-25, 2024 Canadian Junior Girls Championship, presented by BDO Marine Drive Golf Club Vancouver, BC Jamie Robb, AGS Golf Canada	
I TOURNAMENT DATES TOURNAMENT - EVENT HOST COURSE - LOCATION SUPERINTENDENT SPONSOR 21 July 22-25, 2024 Canadian Junior Girls Championship, presented by BDO Marine Drive Golf Club Vancouver, BC Jamie Robb, AGS Golf Canada	
I TOURNAMENT DATES TOURNAMENT - EVENT HOST COURSE - LOCATION SUPERINTENDENT SPONSOR 21 July 22-25, 2024 Canadian Junior Girls Championship, presented by BDO Marine Drive Golf Club Vancouver, BC Jamie Robb, AGS Golf Canada	
Image: series of the series	
21 July 22-25, 2024 Canadian Junior Girls Championship, presented by BDO Marine Drive Golf Club Vancouver, BC Golf Canada	
21 July 22-25, 2024 Canadian Junior Girls Championship, presented by BDO Marine Drive Golf Club Vancouver, BC Golf Canada	
21 July 22-25, 2024 Canadian Junior Girls Championship, presented by BDO Marine Drive Golf Club Vancouver, BC Golf Canada	
21 July 22-25, 2024 presented by BDO Vancouver, BC Golf Canada	
Terry Shinkewski	
22 July 23-28, 2024 CPKC Women's Open Earl Grey Golf Club Golf Canada	
Kim Best	
Eagle Creek Golf Club	
23 July 25-28, 2024 Commissionaires Ottawa Open Dunrobin, ON PGA TOUR Canada - For	tinet Cup
Donald Singlehurst	
110th Canadian Women's Amateur Royal Colwood Golf Club	
24 July 30 - August 2, 2024 Championship, presented by BDO Victoria, BC Golf Canada	
Ambassador Golf Club	
25 August 1-4, 2024 Windsor Championship Windsor, ON PGA TOUR Canada - For	tinet Cup
Terry McNeilly	
119th Canadian Men's Amateur Saskatoon Golf & Country Club	
26 August 5-8, 2024 Championship, presented by BDO (co-host) Saskatoon, SK Golf Canada	8

	A	В	С	D	E
1	TOURNAMENT DATES	TOURNAMENT - EVENT	HOST COURSE - LOCATION	HOST SUPERINTENDENT	SPONSOR
27	August 5-8, 2024	119th Canadian Men's Amateur Championship, presented by BDO (co-host)	Riverside Country Club Saskatoon, SK	Douglas Campbell, AGS	Golf Canada
28	August 13-16, 2024	Canadian Junior Boys Championship, presented by BDO	Innisfail Golf Club Innisfail, AB	Erwin Alvarez	Golf Canada
29	August 14-18, 2024	Rogers Charity Classic	Canyon Meadows Golf & Country Club Calgary, AB	Chris Nelson	PGA Tour Champions
	August 45 40,0004	Elk Ridge Saskatchewan Open presented	Elk Ridge Resort	Blaine Fagnou	
	August 15-18, 2024	by Brandt Canadian Men's Mid-Amateur Championship, presented by BDO	Waskesiu Lake, SK Carleton Golf & Yacht Club Manotick, ON	Joel Trickey	PGA TOUR Canada - Fortinet Cup Golf Canada

	А	В	С	D	E
				HOST	
1	TOURNAMENT DATES	TOURNAMENT - EVENT	HOST COURSE - LOCATION	SUPERINTENDENT	SPONSOR
32		CentrePort Canada Rail Park Manitoba Open	Southwood Golf & Country Club Winnipeg, MB	Dustin How, AGS	PGA TOUR Canada - Fortinet Cup
	August 27-29, 2024	Canadian Women's Senior Championship,	The Club at North Halton Georgetown, ON	Ken Tilt	Golf Canada
34	August 28-30, 2024	Canadian U15 Championship, presented by BDO	Elmira Golf Club Elmira, ON	Benjamin D. Bell	Golf Canada
		PGA Seniors' Championship of Canada	Parcours Du Vieux Village Bromont, QC		PGA of Canada
36	September 5-8, 2024	Fortinet Cup Championship	TPC Toronto at Osprey Valley (North Course) Caledon, ON	Dave Hunter	PGA TOUR Canada - Fortinet Cup

Г	A	В	С	D	E
				HOST	
1	TOURNAMENT DATES	TOURNAMENT - EVENT	HOST COURSE - LOCATION	SUPERINTENDENT	SPONSOR
		Canadian All Abilities Championship,	Timber Ridge Golf Course		
3	September 10-12, 2024	presented by BDO	Brighton, ON		Golf Canada
				Peter Szarka	
		PGA Assistants' Championship of Canada	Redwoods Golf Club		
38	September 11-14, 2024	Presented by Callaway Golf	Langley, BC		PGA of Canada
				Mike Pellerin, MS, AGS	
	September 12, 15, 2024	Canadian Men's Senior Championship,	Saugeen Golf Club Port Elgin, ON		Golf Canada
39	September 12-15, 2024	presented by BDO			
				Drew Rachar	
			Oviinbyrd Golf Club		
4(September 16-17, 2024	Canadian Collegiate Invitational	MacTier, ON		Golf Canada
				Gregory Greer, AGS	
	September 24-29, 2024	President's Cup	The Royal Montreal Golf Club Ile Bizard, QC		PGA TOUR
4	00ptombol 27 23, 2024				TOATOUN

	А	В	С	D	E
1	TOURNAMENT DATES	TOURNAMENT - EVENT	HOST COURSE - LOCATION	HOST SUPERINTENDENT	SPONSOR
42	October 2-5, 2024	World Junior Girls' Championship	Credit Valley Golf & Country Club Mississauga, ON	Chris Bouwers, AGS	Golf Canada
43	October 5-9, 2024	RBC PGA Scramble National Final	Cabot Cape Breton Inverness, NS	Jason Dziabel & Jason Haines	PGA of Canada